

Assembly Instructions

Caution: You must read this before you proceed



















Read all instructions before assembling and using this product

1. Select ideal location. Set out all parts on a clear and level surface prior to assembly. Ideally, the Gazebo should be set up in the desired location to avoid moving it after assembly.
2. Team Work. We recommend 4-5 adults and it may require 2 to 3 hours to fully assemble the Gazebo. If possible, please use safety ladders.
3. Use caution. During the entire assembly process, especially when lifting heavy or large parts or using ladders, pay attention to safety. No one other than the assistants should be allowed in the work area.
4. Check all available parts. Before assembling your Gazebo Frame, make sure that you have all the parts described in the Parts List.
5. Ensure that ALL BOLTS are fully and securely bolted in before you proceed to attach the Canopies.
6. Keep children away. Children shouldn't be allowed in the work area. Do not let them handle parts and tools. Do not allow children to climb the Gazebo.
7. It is recommended that the curtain and mosquito netting be removed during strong windy conditions.

Gazebo














Parts List

Label	Picture	Description	QTY
A		Leg Tube	4
B		Cross Tube (Labelled 'B')	2
C		Cross Tube (Labelled 'C')	2
D		Rail	8
E		Cross Tube (Labelled 'E')	2
F		Cross Tube (Labelled 'F')	2
G		Rail	8
H		Top Tube	4
I		Short Top Tube	4
J		Long Top Tube-J	2
K		Long Top Tube-K	2
L		Cross Tube Connector	4
M		Top Connector	1
N		Base	4
O		Big Cover	1
P		Small Cover	1
Q		Curtain	4
R		Mosquito Netting	4

Hardware List

Label	Picture	Description	QTY
-------	---------	-------------	-----

①		Connector	33
②		Bolt (M6*15mm)	9
③		Bolt (M6*30mm)	17
④		Bolt (M6*60mm)	9
⑤		Bolt (M6*60mm)	5
⑥		Bolt (M6*80mm)	17
⑦		Washer	53
⑧		Nut	53
⑨		Stake	9
⑩		Hook	75
⑪		Spanner	2